England excluding GLA

All Fire Authorities

Metropolitan Fire Authorities

All single Tier Fire Authorities

All single Tier non metropolitan Authorities

Combined Fire Authorities
Shire unitaries with fire
Shire counties with fire

Metropolitan Fire Authorities
Greater Manchester
Merseyside

South Yorkshire

Tyne and Wear

West Midlands

West Yorkshire

Other Fire Authorities
Avon

Bedfordshire
Berkshire
Buckinghamshire
Cambridgeshire
Cheshire

Cleveland
Derbyshire

Devon / Somerset
Dorset / Wiltshire
Durham / Darlington
East Sussex

Essex

Hampshire

Hereford / Worcester
Humberside

Kent

Lancashire
Leicestershire

North Yorkshire
Nottinghamshire
Shropshire
Staffordshire

Change in
2016/17
-2.80%

Not available
2.06%
-1.74%
-1.59%

Not available
Not available
Not available

-2.08%
-2.01%
-2.05%
-1.88%
-2.14%
-2.10%

-1.30%
-1.29%
-1.34%
-1.04%
-1.41%
-1.87%
-2.11%
-1.90%
-1.52%
-1.53%
-2.02%
-1.59%
-1.50%
-1.60%
-1.26%
-2.07%
-1.46%
-1.89%
-1.51%
-1.60%
-1.65%
-1.13%
-1.80%

Appendix 1b
Core Spending Power Changes - Provisional 2016/2017 and 4 year Settlement

Change over
4 years to
2019/20

-0.50%

Not available
-3.65%
-2.03%
-1.29%

Not available
Not available
Not available

-3.73%
-3.44%
-3.56%
-2.80%
-4.06%
-3.78%

-0.05%

0.03%
-0.21%

1.17%
-0.51%
-2.55%
-3.89%
-2.74%
-0.76%
-0.88%
-3.28%
-1.27%
-0.98%
-1.39%

0.71%
-3.62%
-0.73%
-2.78%
-1.05%
-0.31%
-1.68%

0.91%
-2.31%
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