## Appendix 1b

## Core Spending Power Changes - Provisional 2016/2017 and 4 year Settlement

England excluding GLA	Change in 2016/17 -2.80%	Change over 4 years to 2019/20 -0.50%
All Fire Authorities	Not available	Not available
Metropolitan Fire Authorities	2.06%	-3.65%
All single Tier Fire Authorities	-1.74%	-2.03%
All single Tier non metropolitan Authorities	-1.59%	-1.29%
Combined Fire Authorities Shire unitaries with fire Shire counties with fire	Not available Not available Not available	Not available Not available Not available
Metropolitan Fire Authorities Greater Manchester Merseyside South Yorkshire Tyne and Wear West Midlands West Yorkshire	-2.08% -2.01% -2.05% <b>-1.88%</b> -2.14% -2.10%	-3.73% -3.44% -3.56% <b>-2.80%</b> -4.06% -3.78%
Other Fire Authorities Avon Bedfordshire Berkshire Buckinghamshire Cambridgeshire Cheshire Cleveland Derbyshire Devon / Somerset Dorset / Wiltshire Durham / Darlington East Sussex Essex Hampshire Hereford / Worcester Humberside Kent Lancashire Leicestershire North Yorkshire	-1.30% -1.29% -1.34% -1.04% -1.41% -1.87% -2.11% -1.52% -1.52% -1.53% -2.02% -1.59% -1.50% -1.60% -1.26% -1.26% -1.46% -1.89% -1.51% -1.60%	-0.05% 0.03% -0.21% 1.17% -0.51% -2.55% -3.89% -2.74% -0.76% -0.88% -3.28% -1.27% -0.98% -1.39% 0.71% -3.62% -0.73% -2.78% -1.05% -0.31%
Nottinghamshire Shropshire Staffordshire	-1.65% -1.13% -1.80%	-1.68% 0.91% -2.31%